 (
HOLBROOK PARISH COUNCIL – CONTACT INFORMATION
Chairman
:
 
Cllr
 J Ambrose
Parish Clerk: 
 
Jo Hazlewood, Con
tact: 
clerk@holbrookparishcouncil.gov.uk
 
or 01473 327663
)


Clerk to the Parish Council:
Jo Hazlewood
 4 Shepherd’s Lane, The Street, Holbrook
IP9 2QA
01473 327663/07853007280
clerk@holbrookparishcouncil.gov.uk

Chairman: John Ambrose,
 32 Clifton Wood, Holbrook
IP9 2PY
				
Vice Chairman:  Robert Allinson

Councillors:-
Gerald Abbott
Rick Connick
Sally Ingleton
Andrew King
Denise Martin
Max Pittman
Justin Stephens
Alec Wright

Meeting Dates 2024-2025
Monday 15th April 2024
Monday 20th May 2024
Monday 17th June 2024
Monday 15th July 2024
Monday 19th August 2024
Monday 16th September 2024
Monday 21st October 2024
Monday 18th November 2024
Monday 16th December 2024
Monday 20th January 2025
Monday 17th February 2025
Monday 17th March 2025
Monday 14th  April 2025 (note 2nd Monday due to Easter)
Monday 19th May 2025
Annual Parish Meeting for year 2024-5: Tuesday 23rd April 2024
	District Councillor:
Mary McLaren
Mary.McLaren@babergh.gov.uk

	County Councillor:
Simon Harley
Simon.harley@suffolk.gov.uk

	MP for South Suffolk:
James Cartlidge
0207 219 4875
james.cartlidge.mp@parliament.uk


The Village Website https://holbrookparishcouncil.gov.uk contains useful information including agendas and minutes of meetings, planning and financial matters.
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